Nebraska Department of Banking and Finance Financial Institutions Division https://ndbf.nebraska.gov

NDBF Use Only: Date Received: _____ By: ____

1526 K Street, Suite 300 PO Box 95006 Lincoln, NE 68509-5006

Rev. 06-2024

Election of Loan Officer's License Exemption

Section 21-1770 of the Nebraska Credit Union Act permits a state-chartered credit union, on or after August 24, 2017, to elect to be exempt from the requirement that its loan officers apply to, and obtain from, the Nebraska Department of Banking and Finance, a license to act as a loan officer of the credit union.

This Form is to be used to m	ake an election.	
Name of Electing Credit Unio	on:	
Main Office Address:		
Street:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Required Attachments:		
	y two officers of the Board o	Jnion authorizing the election of of Directors. See page 2 of this
	s Licenses currently held by a t to perform services for the	any employee of the Credit Union Credit Union.
by any employee of the Cred		n Officer's License currently held contract to perform services for person.
Officer Authorized and Direct	ted to File Election:	
Name:		
Title:		
Telephone:	Email Add	dress:
ATTESTATION:		
The information set forth herein a belief.	nd attached hereto is true and corr	rect to the best of my knowledge and
Signature of Authorized Officer		Date

Page 1 of 2

RESOLUTION OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF ELECTING CREDIT UNION

The E with its main and held on	Board of Directors of office in	(<i>Ci</i> (<i>Date</i>), adopted th	(<i>C.ity)</i> , Nebraska, at a r e following Resolutio	redit Union Name), neeting duly called on:
credit union, officers apply	EREAS, Section 21-177 on or after August 24, 2 to, and obtain from, the officer of the credit uni	2017, to elect to be ex e Nebraska Departme	empt from the requir	ement that its loan
	REAS the Board of of such an election und		wed, understands,	and accepts the
future loan o	THEREFORE RESOL fficers from the required and Finance, a license to	ment to apply to, and	obtain from, the Neb	
Union with the loan officers	FURTHER RESOLVED Union is hereby authone Nebraska Departme of this Credit Union from The Banking and Finance	nt of Banking and Fir n the requirement to a	nance to exempt all upply to, and obtain f	current and future rom, the Nebraska
	above Resolution has no of the Electing Credit U		nodified and has bee	n duly entered into
Signature of	Chair/President of the I	Board of Directors of E	Electing Credit Union	Date
Attest: Signa	ature of Witnessing Offi	cer of the Board of Dir	ectors of Electing C	redit Union Date